Some people say that the gun registry is badly organized, isn't working properly, and should be scrapped. Other people say that even though the registry has had management problems and has gone over budget, it
has saved lives and should be continued. Which of these two opinions is closest to your own?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB | SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 97 67 385 238 75 240 443 313 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 394 308 490 511
The gun registry is badly organized, isn't 544 86 69 47 207 98 37 132 241 170 302 243
working properly, and should be scrapped
54% 62% 72% 71% 54% 41% 49% 45% 61% 55% 62% 48%
E DEF DEF E G G K
Even though the registry has had 407 47 20 18 155 133 34 142 140 124 168 239
management problems and has gone over
budget, it has saved lives and should be
continued
41% 33% 21% 27% 40% 56% 45% 48% 35% 40% 34% 47%
B B ABCD BC H J
Don't know/Refused 50 6 7 1 24 6 5 21 14 15 21 29
5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 3% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6%
E H

If the auditor general of Canada produced a report that indicated that there had been wide-spread mismanagement and waste within the gun registry itself who would you blame the most for this circumstance itself
who would you blame the most for this circumstance...

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 97 67 385 238 75 240 443 313 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96* 67* 385 238 76* 294 394 308 490 511
The former Liberal Government and 560 86 67 41 205 121 39 157 227 174 290 270
elected politicians who built the gun
registry and oversaw it
56% 62% 70% 62% 53% 51% 52% 53% 58% 56% 59% 53%
E DEF
The government workers who were in put 367 46 22 21 148 101 30 119 140 107 167 200
in charge of administrating the gun registry
on a day-to-day basis
37% 33% 23% 31% 38% 42% 39% 40% 36% 35% 34% 39%
B B B
Don't know/Refused 74 7 7 5 32 16 7 19 27 28 34 41
7% 5% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8%
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Do you think that the new Conservative government under Stephen Harper should:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN [ ONT QUE | ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 139 97 67 385 238 75 240 443 313 475 526
Weighted Base 1001 140 96 67 385 238 76* 294 394 308 490 511
Keep in place some sort of system that 669 90 50 33 272 179 46 217 258 192 304 365
makes gun owners across the country
register their fire-arms
67% 64% 51% 50% 71% 76% 60% 74% 66% 62% 62% 71%
BC ABCF HI J
Eliminate the idea of a gun registry entirely 308 45 40 31 107 55 29 72 129 105 175 132
31% 33% 41% 47% 28% 23% 39% 25% 33% 34% 36% 26%
DE DE E G G K
Don't know/Refused 24 4 7 2 7 3 1 5 7 11 11 13
2% 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
DE
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